505185615 11/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5232384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STIJN VAN DE VYVER	10/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAMINCO BVBA	
Street Address:	PANTSERSCHIPSTRAAT 207	
City:	GENT	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	9000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16043324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4232298402

Email: rlwhite@eastman.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW W. SMITH

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86220US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW W. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew W. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=86220US02_Assignment_TAM_Executed_01#page1.tif source=86220US02_Assignment_TAM_Executed_01#page2.tif

PATENT 505185615 REEL: 047472 FRAME: 0813

Docket: 86220US02 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Stijn Van de Vyver, do hereby sell and assign to Taminco BVBA, having a place of business at Pantserschipstraat 207, 9000 Gent, Belgium, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/043,324 filed July 24, 2018 for PROCESS FOR MAKING FORMIC ACID UTILIZING LOWER-BOILING FORMATE ESTERS

executed by	Stijn Van de Vyver	the	31 ^{,±}	day of	OtoCea	2018
and all right, titl	e and interest in and to Letter	rs Patent and simi	ilar prot	ective ri	ghts granted o	n
said application	is in the United States and ot	her countries, as i	well as	the right	to claim any	
applicable prior	ity rights arising from said ap	plications under th	ne term	s of any	applicable	
conventions, tre	eaties, statutes or regulations	, said applications	s to be f	iled and	issued in the	
name of Tamin	co BVBA or its designee; and	I/we agree to exe	ecute si	uch doci	uments as in th	1e
judgment of Ta	minco BVBA may be necessa	ary to obtain any s	uch pa	tents an	d similar prote	ctive
rights and vest	and maintain the title thereto	in Taminco BVBA	or its o	designe	e; and I/we furt	her
agree that, upo	n request, but without expens	se to me/us, I/we	shall fur	nish to	Taminco BVBA	\ or
its designee an	y data, information, exhibits,	memoranda, or ot	her evi	dence ir	our possessio	วท
relating to any	of said inventions, discoveries	s or improvements	s and to	testify i	n any ex parte	or
inter partes leg	al proceedings relating to any	of said invention	s, disco	veries, i	mprovements,	
applications, pa	atents or similar protective rig	hts; and I/we auth	orize a	nd reque	est issuance of	all
Letters Patent	and similar protective rights th	nat may be grante	d on an	y of said	d applications,	to
the extent that	and in such manner as such i	ssuance shall be	request	ted by T	aminco BVBA	or
its designee. T	his document shall be goverr	ned, construed, ar	nd interp	oreted in	all respects in	1
accordance wit	h the laws of Belgium.					

Docket: 86220US02	PATENT
Signed this 31 the day of Cale 2018	
	Stijn Van de Vyver
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS	
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the da	
ANA HARGARDA IIC AANIAL CARISS ISSESSING (STUDIES (STUDIES)	ignature of Witness)
1205 - TRANS - 9300 AALST - BELG	1024
(Address of Witness)	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the decision.	
VAV のめべき リベ (Type or Print Name of Witness) (S	ignature of Witness)
KRAMERSHOEK ST, 98 to EVERGEM, BEL	540M
(Address of Witness)	